	Case 5:18-md-02834-BLF Document 63	7 Filed 10/06/20 Page 1 of 2
1		
2		
3	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
4	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
5	SAN JOSE DIVISION	
6		
7	IN RE: PERSONALWEB	Case No. <u>18-md-02834-BLF</u>
8	TECHNOLOGIES, LLC ET AL., PATENT LITIGATION	
9	AMAZON.COM, INC., and AMAZON	ORDER REGARDING JUDGMENT IN CUSTOMER CASES
10	WEB SERVICES, INC.,	
11	Plaintiffs	
12	V.	Case No.: 5:18-cv-00767-BLF
13	PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC and LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC,	
14	Defendants,	Case No.: 5:18-cv-05619-BLF
15	PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC,	
16	a Texas limited liability company, and LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC, a	
17	Delaware limited liability company,	
18	Plaintiffs,	
19	v.	
20	TWITCH INTERACTIVE, INC. a Delaware corporation,	
21		
22	Defendant.	
23	As discussed in detail in the Court's October 6, 2020 Order Granting Attorney Fees and	
24	Costs and <i>Sua Sponte</i> Lifting the Stay on All Customer Cases (ECF 636), the Court intends to enter	
25	its Summary Judgment Order finding non-infringement (ECF 578) in all remaining customer cases	
25 26	in this MDL, enter judgment, and close the file. Accordingly, the Court hereby requests that the	
20 27	parties submit a joint statement, stating their respective positions as to how the Court should	
27	effectuate this goal. The parties' submission shall include a proposed judgment and is due no later	

United States District Court Northern District of California

DOCKET

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

## Case 5:18-md-02834-BLF Document 637 Filed 10/06/20 Page 2 of 2

than **October 20, 2020**.

A

Δ

R

M

## IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: October 6, 2020

beth fally meenan

BETH LABSON FREEMAN United States District Judge

United States District Court Northern District of California

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.